OIPE	DS 1
Teb settings 3 3 3	-18-2003  US DEPARTHENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademan One  Patent and Trademan One  Total documents of Copy thereof
To the Honorabe Constituted of Patents and Tr	102500861 unginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	020 and address of receiving party(ies):
Accidence in name(s) of conveying party(ws) attached? Tyes TiNo	Name: First Sensor Technology GmbH
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ø Assignment	Street Address: Carl-Scheele Str. 16
	D-12489 Berlin, Germany
Other	City:ZIP:
Execution Date: May 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
0.0000 105	
10/236,425 Filed: September 5, 2002  Additional numbers stand Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Filed: September 5, 2002  Additional numbers attack	
Filed: September 5, 2002  Additional numbers attack  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARTIN A. Farber	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers stand  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARTIN A. Farber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed
Additional numbers attack  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;  Name: MARTIN A. Farber  Internal Address: 866 United Nations Plaza Suite 473  City: New York. State: NX ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARTIN A. Farber  Internal Address: 866 United Nations Plaza Suite 473  City: New York. State: NX ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers attack  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARTIN A. Farber  Internal Address:  Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza Suite 473  City: New York. State: NX ZIP: 10017  07/17/2003 UNELLER 0000166 060105 10236425  01 Ft:8021 40.00 Ma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

PATENT REEL: 014278 FRAME: 0217

TYI

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U. S. Patent Applications

No. 10/106,146 and No. 10/236,425.

WHEREAS; We, First Sensor Technology GmbH, Carl-Scheele-Str. 16, D-12489 Berlin, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said First Sensor Technology GmbH its assign and legal representatives, all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U.S. Patent Applications.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 15 day of May 2003

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Semünden Klin

Both authorized officers

**RECORDED: 07/15/2003** 

In the presence of:

Elvira Kern

Claudia Heller

PATENT REEL: 014278 FRAME: 0218